Data SheetData Sheet
â TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Power line chokes
Current-compensated ring core double chokes
250 V AC, 1.0 … 6.25 mH, 10 … 17 A / +70 °C
Series/Type: B8272*V2*U*
Date: April 2020

Important notes at the end of this document.
B8272*V2*U*Power line chokes
Characteristics and ordering codes
Size A
Size B
Size C
IR,+70 °C
A
LN
mH
Lstray,typ
mH
Rtyp
mW
Lead diameter d
mm
Weight
approx. g
Ordering code
10.0 3.30 11.0   9.2 1.25 45 B82724V2103U040
12.0 1.50 7.0   6.3 1.25 40 B82724V2123U040
17.0 1.00 3.6   3.2 1.60 45 B82724V2203U0401)
1) Alternative rating: 20 A at +60 °C
IR,+70 °C
A
LN
mH
Lstray,typ
mH
Rtyp
mW
Lead diameter d
mm
Weight
approx. g
Ordering code
10.0 6.25 27.0 11.0 1.50 75 B82725V2103U041
11.5 5.00 22.0   8.2 1.60 70 B82725V2103U0401)
1) Alternative rating: 10 A at +85 °C
12.0 3.60 14.0   7.8 1.50 70 B82725V2123U040
IR,+70 °C
A
LN
mH
Lstray,typ
mH
Rtyp
mW
Lead diameter d
mm
Weight
approx. g
Ordering code
16 2.0 9.0   4.2 1.80 65 B82725V2163U040
Current-compensated ring core double chokes
6 04/20
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.